



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.ukW www.walesoffice.gov.uk

July 2017

REFERENCE: 17FOI 53

You requested the following information:

- 1. I would like to know the total amount of money spent on flowers and decorative floral arrangements in the financial years 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17.
- 2. Please provide the expenditure incurred on behalf of your department by Government Hospitality in Lancaster House.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In 2016-17 the Wales Office spent £20 on flowers for our London office to celebrate St David's Day (1 March). The Office has no recorded spend on flowers and decorative floral arrangements in 2014-15 and 2015-16.

The Wales Office has not incurred any expenditure by Government Hospitality in Lancaster House during the last three financial years.